BE NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-N	ESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
	2013-004733
Almorn A. É Helen L Bracket	
P.O. BOX 345 - SOYAGUE River, OR 97439	### ##################################
Almorn Anthony Brackett	00135199201300047330010012
2407 E. Palo Verde DR Mohave Valley, AZ Sbyyo	05/03/2013 11:28:44 AM Fee: \$37.00
Grantee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, ZIp):	SPACE RESERVED and/or as fee/file/Instrument/inicromm/reception FOR No. , Records of this County.
Almora Anthony Brackett 2407 E. Falo Verde Dz.	RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and scal of County affixed.
Mahave Valley, AZ Sley 40	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): ATOYA And Tay Brackett	NAME TITLE
MORAVE VAILEY, AZ SLEYUD	By, Deputy.
	WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Almorn A. & Helen L. Brackett	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by Alman Anthony Stackett Womarried	
hereinafter called grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns,	
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:	
Lot 39, Black 30, Fourth Addition to Nimrod River Park	
Lot 40, Block 30, Fourth Addition To Nimvad River Park	
According to the official Flat thereof on file in the	
Office of the County Clerk of Klamath County Oregon.	
Office of the County Control	
SUBJECT TO Coverants, Conditions, reservations leasements, restrictions, rights, rights of way and all matters afrecing on record. (If space insufficient, continue description on reverse) To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):	
,	and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.	
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $\$ 1.00$ OVI. $•$ However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is \Box the whole \Box part of the (indicate	
which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols o, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)	
In construing this deed, where the context so rec In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this	instrument on; if grantor
is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and	d its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do
so by order of its board of directors. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRIN INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.3	IG FEE TITLE SHOULD
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECT CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW US	10NS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANN	S AND REGULATIONS. G FEE TITLE TO THE NG DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLIS AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACT	HED LOT OR PARCEL
UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11 GON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2007, COUNTY STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY STATE OF OREGON.	ity of Olegon
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on May 3rd, 208, and Notary Public
by <u>S</u>	and and Amieth
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon
ASHLY L SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 462929 ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2015	My commission expires